1663C 08/19/91

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 5422

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of a construction agreement with Puget Sound Power and Light Company to remove the existing overhead power distribution system and install a comparable underground system in its place for NE 8th Street - 121st Avenue NE to 156th Avenue NE, CIP Project No. PW-R-20.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute, on behalf of the City, that certain Construction Agreement with Puget Sound Power and Light Company to remove the existing overhead power distribution system and install a comparable underground system in its place for NE 8th Street - 121st Avenue NE to 156th Avenue NE, CIP Project No. PW-R-20, a copy of which has been given Clerk's Receiving No. $\underline{/6929}$

PASSED by the City Council this 3 - day of <u>september</u> 1991, and signed in authentication of its passage this <u>set</u> day of <u>september</u> 1991.

(SEAL)

Attest: Marie K. O'Connell, City Clerk